Frequency Table

Have you received a vaccine to prevent COVID-19?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 420 69.9 69.9 69.9
No 146 24.3 24.3 94.2
No answer 35 5.8 5.8 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Do you believe that parents have the right to decide

whether or not to vaccinate their children?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 283 471 471 47 .1
Somewhat 117 19.5 19.5 66.6
Neither 68 11.3 11.3 77.9
agree nor
Somewhat 78 12.9 12.9 90.9
Strongly 51 8.5 8.5 99.4
Don’t 4 0.6 0.6 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Do you believe that all school-age children 5 years old and
older should be vaccinated?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 274 45.6 45.6 45.6
Somewhat 111 18.5 18.5 64.1
Neither 98 16.3 16.3 80.4
agree nor
Somewhat 19 3.1 3.1 83.5
Strongly 83 13.8 13.8 97.3
Don’t 16 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Do you believe that a doctor should be able to administer a
vaccination to a child without receiving parental consent?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 61 10.2 10.2 10.2
Somewhat 109 18.2 18.2 28.3
Neither 70 11.6 11.6 39.9
agree nor
Somewhat 76 12.7 12.7 52.6
Strongly 282 471 471 99.7
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Do you believe schools should be able to vaccinate
children without receiving parental consent?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 52 8.6 8.6 8.6
Somewhat 77 12.8 12.8 21.5
Neither 64 10.7 10.7 32.2
agree nor
Somewhat 58 9.7 9.7 41.9
Strongly 338 56.3 56.3 98.2
Don't 11 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Do you believe doctors should be allowed to give medical

exemptions for vaccines to high-risk patients?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 275 45.8 45.8 45.8
Somewhat 153 25.5 25.5 71.4
Neither 105 17.4 17.4 88.8
agree nor
Somewhat 18 3.1 3.1 91.8
Strongly 27 4.5 4.5 96.4
Don't 22 3.6 3.6 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Do you believe people should have the right to refuse a
vaccination based on religious beliefs?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 212 35.3 35.3 35.3
Somewhat 123 20.5 20.5 55.8
Neither 77 12.8 12.8 68.6
agree nor
Somewhat 53 8.9 8.9 775
Strongly 128 21.3 21.3 98.8
Don't 7 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0




There is a bill pending before the state legislature called
the Community Immunity Act which would allow schools

in Massachusetts to vaccinate children as young as five

years old without parental consent. Do you support or
oppose this provision of the act?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 131 21.9 21.9 21.9
Oppose 348 58.0 58.0 79.9
Unsure 121 20.1 20.1 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

The Community Immunity Act would restrict a parent’s
right to access their child’s vaccination records without a
court order. Do you support or oppose this provision of

the act?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 85 14.1 14.1 14.1
Oppose 358 59.7 59.7 73.8
Unsure 157 26.2 26.2 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Should Massachusetts SChools have tull-time school
nurses to protect student health and ensure sick children

ara kant hnma?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 335 55.8 55.8 55.8
Somewhat 125 20.8 20.8 76.6
Neither 78 12.9 12.9 89.6
agree nor
Somewhat 15 25 25 92.1
Strongly 41 6.8 6.8 99.0
Don’t 6 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
What is your age group?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-34 176 29.3 29.3 29.3
35-44 96 15.9 15.9 45.2
45-54 99 16.6 16.6 61.8
55-64 99 16.6 16.6 78.3
65 years 130 21.7 21.7 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0




With which gender do you identify?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 281 46.8 46.8 46.8
Female 287 47.8 47.8 94.6
Transgende 7 1.1 1.1 95.7
r, non-
binary,
Anandar~iinn
Self- 2 0.4 0.4 96.1
Prefer not 23 3.9 3.9 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
With which race do you most closely identify?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid American 7 1.2 1.2 1.2
Indian or
Asian 41 6.8 6.8 8.0
Black or 42 7.1 7.1 15.1
Native 2 0.3 0.3 15.4
Hawaiian or
White 450 74.9 74.9 90.3
Other 58 9.7 9.7 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
Race and
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid White 414 69.0 69.0 69.0
Non-white 186 31.0 31.0 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0
Do you identify as Hispanic or Latinx?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 74 12.3 12.3 12.3
No 526 87.7 87.7 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of education you have had the
opportunity to complete?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Some high 7 1.2 1.2 1.2

school, no



High school 87 14.6 14.6 15.7

Some 145 24.2 24.2 39.9
Trade/tech 12 1.9 1.9 41.9
nical/vocati

Associate 79 13.1 13.1 55.0
Bachelor’s 148 24.7 24.7 79.7
Master’s 95 15.8 15.8 95.5
Profession 10 1.7 1.7 97.2
Doctorate 17 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Educational Attainment

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid No college 330 55.0 55.0 55.0
College 270 45.0 45.0 100.0
Total 600 100.0 100.0

Would you say that your household income is:

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Under 76 12.7 12.7 12.7
Between 203 33.8 33.8 46.5
$25,000-
More than 226 37.7 37.7 84.2
Don’t 95 15.8 15.8 100.0
know/Prefe
Total 600 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Mobile 79 13.2 13.2 13.2
Online 262 43.6 43.6 56.8
Landline 259 43.2 43.2 100.0

Total 600 100.0 100.0




